BCi II BAUER COMMUNICATIONS, INc.11
~ 1.:;;;. ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;!I.
PRECISION TRANSFORMERS
By Reichenbach Engineering
RE-110K-HPC NJDIO PfI EQSKlH 11011hX1 lHo..H("Ifo) n AIIPI.4dI14
MIC
INPUT
TRANSFORMER
AUDIO PRECISION 11P18W AMPL,{dBu) n FREQ(Hz) 20 JAN 11118:35:48
,.0000
Ap
•
,
'-.,
.... .... ..... .... .... .... , ., ...
JlIJAHll11.:$1:11
Ap
/
/'
., .. ..... .. ....
2.0000 RE·ll0K-HPC 20Hz DISTORTION
,.0000
~1.09 in~
o •
. ,.000
·2.000
\0 ,00 ,. \Co 100l 200k
RE·ll0K·HPC MAGNITUDE RESPONSE
• Impedance Ratio: 150 ohms to 10K ohms
• Primary source Impedance: 150 ohms
• Turns Ratio: 1:10
• 20Hz Max Input Level: -1 dBu
• Bandwidth (-3db point): 100 kHz
• Magnetic Shield: 30db case with separate lead (7)
• Faraday Shield: 1 with separate lead (6)
• Recommended Load: lOOK ohms
• RC network: None
NOTE: All transfonners fonnerly sold under the
Jensen Transformers name are the design and manufacture of
Reichenbach Engineering.
~ Specifications subject to change without nolice or obligation.
<1:>1991 BCI
I I
4 5
04
"3
0 2
" I
~O .73 in~
6887 Farmdale Avenue, Bidg.12, North Hollywood, CA 91605
(800) 627·7277 (818) 891-9983 FAX (818) 894-0715
Part # on can is
closest to pins 4 & 5
::z:;:a.C2'2:1n
I0.161n